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All books are returnable within 10 days for any rea-
son with prior notification. CA residents please add
8.75% sales tax. Usual terms to the trade. Libraries
can be billed as needed. Most credit cards accepted.

JEFF MASER, BOOKSELLER—ABAA
911 CAMELIA STREET, BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94710

510 |  524  8830
email |  maser@detritus.com
web |  http://www.detritus.com
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01 | AUDEN, W.H. The Complete Works of W.H.
Auden: Prose and Travel Books in Prose and Verse
Volume I 1926-1938. Princeton: Princeton University
Press (1996). First edition. 836 pp w/index. Fine in fine
dust jacket. Edited by Edward Mendelson. –SOLD–

02 | BAIL, Murray. Eucalyptus: A Novel. NY:
Farrar Straus Giroux (1998). First US edition. 255
pp. Fine in fine dust jacket. $20

03 | BLACKBURN, Paul. Brooklyn-Manhattan
Transit: A bouquet for Flatbush. NY: Totem (1960).
First edition. [8 pp]. Near fine in stapled wrappers.
Cover photograph by Leroy McLucas. Five poems,
issued as Totem Blueplate #3. Woodward A2. $20

04 | BLACKBURN, Paul. By Ear: Poems. NY: #
Magazine (1978). First edition. [16 pp]. Fine in
stapled wrappers. One of 300 copies. Eleven poems,
issued as special un-numbered issue of # Magazine.
Woodward A17. $35

05 | BLACKBURN, Paul. The Cities: Poems. NY:
Grove Press (1967). First edition. 157 pp. Very near
fine in glossy illustrated wrappers; a trade
paperback original. Woodward A6. $20

06 | BLACKBURN, Paul. The Dissolving Fabric.
Toronto: Mother/Island, 1966. Second edition. [24
pp]. Near fine in printed wrap-around cover with
the wax seal split, but intact. A reissue of the
original 1955 Divers Press edition. Woodward
A1 (note). $50

07 | BLACKBURN, Paul. Halfway Down the
Coast: Poems & Snapshots. Amherst: Mulch Press
(1975). First trade paperback printing. 56 pp. Very
near fine in printed wrappers. Illustrated with
photographs by Blackburn. Woodward A16. $15

08 | BLACKBURN, Paul. In . On . Or About The
Premises: being a small book of poems. NY: Grossman,
1968. First US trade paperback printing. [64 pp]. Near
fine in printed wrappers with pasted-on cover art.
One of 2000 copies. Woodward A8. $20
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09 | BLACKBURN, Paul. Sing-Song. NY:
Caterpillar (1967). Second edition. [14 pp]. Near
fine in side-stapled wrappers. One of 300
multilithed copies, preceeded by 100 mimeo copies
in late 1966. Woodward A7 (note). $35

10 | BLOOD, Benjamin Paul. The Poetical
Alphabet. Chicago: Black Swan Press (1978). Second
printing. 22 pp. Fine in stapled wrappers.
Introduction by Franklin Rosemont. Blood (1832-
1919) is situated by Rosemont as among the most
important American precursers of surrealism.
Surrealist Research & Development Series
Number Three. $20

11 | BORY, Jean-Francois. Post-Scriptum. Paris:
Eric Losfeld (1970). First edition. [190 pp]. Fine in
glossy illustrated wrappers. Wonderful concrete
poetry. Dated (Paris 14.I.’71) and INSCRIBED by
Bory to American poet Douglas Blazek. $250

12 | [THE BUFFALO NINE]. The Buffalo Nine.
Buffalo: Buffalo Nine Defense Committee [nd, c.
1970]. First edition. [16 pp]. Light toning to edges,
else near fine in stapled wrappers. Pamphlet
presenting the history of, and the then-current
status of the “Buffalo Nine,” preceeding their
second trial. $45

13 | CARRINGTON, Leonora. Down Below.
Chicago: Black Swan, 1983. First edition. 52 pp. Fine
in glossy illustrated wrappers. Collages by Debra
Taub. Carrington’s adventures in Spain, “on the
other side of the mirror.” $15

14 | CASTRO, Adrian. Cantos to Blood & Honey.
Minneapolis: Coffee House Press (1997). First edition.
152 pp w/glossary. Very near fine in glossy illustrated
wrappers; a trade paperback original. INSCRIBED by
Castro, “To ___ / Here’s to the power of wordslinging.
/ From the Caribbean heat. / Ah-ha! / Adrian Carter
/ 11/23/97.” Promotioinal flyer laid in. $30

email |  maser@detritus.com 
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15 | CHERKOVSKI, Neeli. From: The Writing. [San
Franisco]: Sore Dove Press (2007). First edition. Small
poem card, together with a painting by Cherkovski,
the two housed in a paper chemise, 5 1/2 x 4 1/8
inches when closed, with a printed cover label. One of
26 lettered copies (the entire edition) SIGNED by
Cherkovski. Pickpocket Series #3. $45

16 | COOLIDGE, Clark. Alien Tatters. Berkeley:
Atelos (2000). First edition. 199 pp. Fine in glossy
illustrated wrappers. SIGNED by Coolidge. $25

17 | COOLIDGE, Clark. American Ones (Noise &
Presentiments). Bolinas: Tombouctou, 1981. First
edition. 46 pp. Fine in glossy printed red wrappers.
SIGNED by Coolidge on the title page. $45

18 | COOLIDGE, Clark. Big Sky Number Three:
The Clark Coolidge Issue. Bolinas: Big Sky, 1972. First
edition. [76 pp]. Near fine in stapled wrappers. Entire
issue devoted to works by Coolidge. Introduction by
Tom Clark, cover illustration by Celia Elizabeth
Coolidge. SIGNED by Clark Coolidge. $85

19 | COOLIDGE, Clark. Hot Bird MFG. (np): (np)
1991. Volume 1, No 16. Twelve 8.5 x 11 inch sheets,
printed on rectos only, stapled upper left. Edited by
Ray DiPalma, the entire issue comprised of
Coolidge’s “from To the Cold Heart after Han
Shan.” SIGNED by Coolidge. $45

20 | COOLIDGE, Clark. Le texte du cristal.
Luzarches: Les Cahiers de Royaumont 1989. First
edition. 41 pp. Fine in printed wrappers. One of 700
copies. Coolidge’s text translated into French by
Joseph Guglielmi and Philippe Mikriammos.
SIGNED by Coolidge. $75

21 | COOLIDGE, Clark. Mesh. Detroit: In Camera
(1988). First edition. 39 pp. Fine in printed
wrappers. SIGNED by Coolidge. $50
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22 | COOLIDGE, Clark. Now It’s Jazz: Writing on
Kerouac & The Sounds. Albuquerque: Living Batch
Press (1999). First edition. 136 pp. Fine in glossy
illustrated wrappers; a trade paperback original.
SIGNED by Coolidge. $25

23 | COOLIDGE, Clark. On the Nameways:
Volumes 1 & 2. Great Barrington: The Figures,
2000/2001. First editions. 128 + 128 pp. Two volumes,
both fine in printed wrappers. Each volume is
SIGNED by Coolidge. For the pair: $45

24 | COOLIDGE, Clark. Own Face. Lenox: Angel
Hair (1978). First edition. [80 pp]. Very near fine in
printed wrappers. SIGNED by Coolidge. One of
750 copies. $125

25 | COOLIDGE, Clark. Own Face. Los Angeles:
Sun & Moon (1993). First printing of this reissue
(originally published in 1978). 88 pp. Fine in glossy
illustrated wrappers. SIGNED by Coolidge on the
title page. $35

26 | COOLIDGE, Clark. Polaroid. NY & Bolinas:
Adventures in Poetry/Big Sky (1975). First edition.
100 pp. Near fine in printed wrappers. SIGNED
by Coolidge. $100

27 | COOLIDGE, Clark. Solution Passage:
Poems 1978-1981. Los Angeles: Sun & Moon
(1985). First edition. 389 pp. Fine in fine dust
jacket. SIGNED by Coolidge on the title page. A
substantial collection. $100

28 | COOLIDGE, Clark. Suite V. NY: Adventures
in Poetry (1973). First edition. [38 pp, printed on
versos only]. Very near fine in side-stapled
wrappers with some rust marks from staples. One
of 200 copies. SIGNED by Coolidge. $75

email |  maser@detritus.com 
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29 | COOLIDGE, Clark and Starbuck, George.
DIA Center for the Arts: Readings in
Contemporary Poetry. NY: DIA, 1992. First edition.
Two narrow broadsides housed in a printed folder.
All elements fine. Produced on the occasion of a
joint reading by Coolidge and Starbuck, introduced
by Amy Clampitt. “That Place on the Dial” is the
Coolidge poem printed here, and though not called
for to be, is SIGNED by Coolidge. $75

30 | COOLIDGE, Clark and Veitch, Tom. To
Obtain the Value of the Cake Measure fom Zero: A
Play in One Act. San Francisco: Pants Press, 1970.
First edition. 28 pp, printed on rectos only. Near
fine in side-stapled wrappers. Cover art by George
Schneeman. One of 26 lettered copies SIGNED by
Veitch, Coolidge, and Schneeman. $450

31 | COOLIDGE, Clark. ed. Joglars 3. Providence:
Clark Coolidge, 1966. Firs edition. [74 pp]. Fine in
side-stapled wrappers with a litte rust at the
staples. Poems, essays, and some concrete poems
by Finlay, Houdard, Coolidge, Furnival, and others.
SIGNED by Coolidge. $65

32 | CORSO, Gregory. Bomb. San Francisco: City
Lights Books (1958). Second printing. Single long
sheet folded up to 7 1/2 x 6 inches when closed. A
little soiling along one edge, else near fine. Wilson
A3 (note). $50

33 | DEN BOER, James. Stonework: Selected
Poems. Davis: Swan Scythe Press, 2007. First
edition. 96 pp. Fine in glossy illustrated wrappers; a
trade paperback original. A wonderful “selected,”
SIGNED by Den Boer. $14

34 | DORN, Edward. The Collected Poems 1956-
1974. Bolinas: Four Seasons Foundation (1975).
Second trade paperback printing, with revisions.
277 pp w/index of titles & first lines. Very
near fine in printed wrappers. Preface by Dorn.
Writing 34. $35
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35 | [DUNCAN, Robert and Jess]. The Household
of Robert Duncan and Jess: An Intimate Portrait of
a Legendary Home. Berkeley: Rose Books (2006).
First edition. Elegant and beautiful 20 minute dvd
tour of the Duncan-Jess home in the San Francisco
Mission District. The only existing color footage of
the house, prepared by Christopher Wagstaff and
David Fratto. Jess’ studio, Duncan’s office, stuffed
bookcases, lingering views of works by Bruce
Conner, George Herms, Kitaj, Lyn Brockway, Dean
Stockwell, and many others. “In our house, mythic
time is as immediate as the library and the kitchen.”
- Jess. One of 100 numbered copies. $30

36 | FERLINGHETTI, Lawrence. Pity the Nation.
[San Francisco]: Sore Dove Press, 2007. First edition.
7 1/2 x 4 3/4 inch card, tipped-into a printed folder,
opposite a similarly-sized painting by Soheyl Dahi.
Ferlinghetti’s poem and the folder printed
letterpress by Bill Roberts at Bottle of Smoke Press.
One of 100 numbered copies SIGNED by
Ferlinghetti and Dahi, the entire edition. $75

37 | FERLINGHETTI, Lawrence and Dahi,
Soheyl. Brainwashed Poet. [San Franisco]: Sore
Dove Press (2007). First edition. Small poem,
reproduced from the original holograph, together
with a painting “LF” by Soheyl Dahi, the two
housed in a paper chemise, 5 1/2 x 4 1/8 inches
when closed, with a printed cover label. One of 26
lettered copies (the entire edition) SIGNED by
Ferlinghetti and Dahi. Pickpocket Series #1. $45

38 | [FIELD, Tom]. Wagstaff, Christopher. ed.
Tom Field: On Painting at Black Mountain and in
San Francisco. Berkeley: Rose Books (2006). First
edition. 13 pp. Light wear along spine, else fine in
stapled wrappers. Cover reproduction of Fields’
canvas “Kerouac Painting, 1960” on front. An
interview conducted and transcribed by Wagstaff.
One of 200 copies. $20

email |  maser@detritus.com 
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39 | FOSTER, Edward. ed. Postmodern Poetry: The
Talisman Interviews. Hoboken: Talisman House
(1994). First edition. 174 pp. Fine in glossy illustrated
wrappers; a trade paperback original. Interviews
with Bronk, Coolidge, Hollo, Howe, Mackey, Notley,
Padgett, Scalapino, Sobin, Rosmarie Waldrop, and
Yau. Promotional flyer laid in. $25

40 | [GENET, Jean]. Marie, Cécile. ed Jean Genet.
Marval (1997). First edition. 68 pp. Light wrinkle to
covers, else near fine in illustrated boards; no dust
jacket, as issued. Thirty photographers capture Genet.
A volume in the “Portraits D’Auteurs” series. $25

41 | GOLDBERG, RoseLee. Performance: Live Art
1909 to the Present. NY: Abrams (1979). First edition.
128 pp w/index. Near fine in near fine, price-clipped
dust jacket. 174 b&w illustrations. $45

42 | HAWKES, John. The Universal Fears.
Northridge: Lord John Press, 1978. First edition. 36 pp.
Fine in printed paper-covered boards with cloth spine.
No dust jacket, as issued. One of 26 lettered copies on
Arches paper SIGNED by Hawkes. $125

43 | HIRSCHMAN, Jack. Israel, You Bomb. [San
Franisco]: Sore Dove Press (2007). First edition. Small
poem card, together with a painting by Hirschman,
the two housed in a paper chemise, 5 1/2 x 4 1/8
inches when closed, with a printed cover label. One
of 26 lettered copies (the entire edition) SIGNED by
Hirschman. Pickpocket Series #2. $45

44 | [HITCHCOCK, Alfred]. Ryall, Tom. Alfred
Hitchcock and the British Cinema. London &
Atlantic Highlands: Athlone (1996). Second edition.
193 pp w/index. Near fine in glossy illustrated
wrappers. Adds a new introduction and
bibliography to the first edition. $35

45 | HUELSENBECK, Richard. ed. Dada: Eine
literarische Dokumentation. Rowohlts
Enzyklopädie (1984). Later trade paperback
printing. 300 pp. Near fine in wrappers. A thorough
selection of texts, entirely in German. $20
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46 | HUGHES, Ted. trans. Aeschylus. The
Oresteia: A New Translation. NY: Farrar, Straus
and Giroux (1999). First US edition. 198 pp. Fine in
fine dust jacket. Promotional flyer laid in. $20

47 | INADA, Lawson Fusao. Just Intonations.
Ashland: Graven Images Gallery Press (1996).
First edition. [20 pp]. Fine in stapled wrappers.
Poems by Inada with “Sumi-e” illustration by
Robert Kostka. $20

48 | JABES, Edmond. A Foreigner Carrying in the
Crook of His Am a Tiny Book. Hanover & London:
Wesleyan University Press (1993). First edition. 115 pp.
Fine in full cloth. No dust jacket, as issued. $55

49 | JARMAN, Derek. Chroma: A Book of Color.
Woodstock: Overlook Press (1995). First US edition.
151 pp. Fine in fine dust jacket. Filmmaker Jarman’s
meditation on the color spectrum filtered through
his internal catalogue of association. $20

50 | KAPLAN, Allan. Like One of Us. Beacon:
Untitled, 2007. First edition. 110 pp. Fine in paper-
covered boards and fine printed dust jacket.
Kaplan’s first full-length collection of poems since
1971. Beautifully printed in Naples. $25

51 | KATUE, Kitasono. Oceans Beyond
Monotonous Space: Selected Poems of Kitasono
Katue (1902-1978). Hollywood: Highmoonoon
Books, 2007. First edition. 227 pp. Fine in glossy
illustrated wrappers; a trade paperback original.
Translated from the original Japanese by John Solt.
Introduction by Karl Young. $30

52 | KELDER, Cralan. City Boy. Green River:
Longhouse, 2007. First edition. Fourteen short
poems printed on two long sheets, which are then
accordion-folded into colorful wrappers with a
printed wrap-around band. $10

email |  maser@detritus.com 
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53 | KELDER, Cralan. French Pastry. Clonmel:
Coracle Press (2007). First edition. [8 pp]. Fine in
wrappers and integral printed dust jacket. Single
letterpress poem about what happens after the
narrator spots his first “boycott france”
bumpersticker. One of 300 numbered copies.
Croissant drawing by Erica Van Horn. $25

54 | KELDER, Cralan. Lemon Red. Clonmel:
Coracle Press, 2005. First edition. [28 pp]. Fine in
wrappers and integral printed dust jacket. Poems.
Good ones! One of 300 numbered copies. Covers by
Erica Van Horn, layout by Colin Sackett. $25

55 | KEROUAC, Jack. Selected Letters 1940-1956.
NY: Viking (1995). First edition. 629 pp w/index.
Fine in fine dust jacket. Edited by Ann Charters.
Review slip and promotional flyer laid in. $60

56 | KOCH, Kenneth. Selected Poems. NY: Library
of America (2007). First edition. xxxii + 190 pp
w/index of titles & first lines. Fine in fine dust jacket.
Edited and introduced by Ron Padgett. $15

57 | KOMUNYAKAA, Yusef. I Apologize for the
Eyes in My Head. Middletown: Wesleyan
University Press (1986). First edition. 73 pp. Fine in
near fine, price-clipped dust jacket with two short
edge-tears. Dated (April 19, 1995) and SIGNED and
INSCRIBED by Komunyakaa. $100

58 | [levy, d.a.]. Horvath, Alan. ed. (Not So) Random
Sightings [1965-1966]. Vancouver: Kirpan Press
(2007). First edition. [178 pp, printed on rectos only].
Fine in comb-bound wrappers. Previously-published
works by levy, all appearing in 1965 and 1966, along
with artwork from several private collections, and
some poems. One of 74 numbered copies. $22.50

59 | [levy, d.a.]. Horvath, Alan. ed. (Taylor-Made)
Random Sightings. Vancover: Kirpan Press (2007). First
edition. [172 pp, printed on rectos only]. Fine in comb-
bound wrappers. A great selection of levy’s extant
visual works, along with a few poems. Many color
reproductions. One of 68 numbered copies. $20
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60 | LOWRY, Robert James. The Prince of Pride
Starring. Cincinnati: National Genius (1959). First
edition. 136 pp. Covers lightly rubbed, else near
fine in printed wrappers. SIGNED by Lowry on the
dedication page, with a small two-color drawing
and his hand-written colophon: Copy Number
#192 of 1,000 auto-/graphed copies. Lowry has also
typed and pasted-on corrections to the
copyright page. $200

61 | MacCABE, Colin. The Eloquence of the Vulgar:
Language, Cinema and the Politics of Culture.
London: BFI (1999). First edition. 184 pp w/index.
Fine in boards; no dust jacket, as issued. $45

62 | MALANGA, Gerard. The Blue Book: being a
series of drafts + fragments of poems in the rough.
NY: Doctor Generosity Press (1970). First edition. [34
pp]. Near fine in pale blue wrappers with printed
spine. Malanga’s poems with photographs by Wren
de Antonio. One of 300 numbered copies. $85

63 | MALANGA, Gerard. Cristinas World
Im(media)cy Poemworks. (np): Poetry on Films Inc
(1970). First edition. [61 pp]. Near fine in side-
stapled wrappers. One of 474 (of 500) copies. The
front cover is a photograph of Cristina by Malanga,
the rear cover reproduces three photographs of
Cristina and Malanga by John Wieners. $35

64 | OLSON, Charles. Olson/Den Boer; A Letter.
Santa Barbara: Christopher’s Books, 1979. First
edition. [16 pp]. Fine in stapled wrappers. One of 500
copies. Two pages by Den Boer introducing this nine
page letter from Olson. Two short postcards from
Olson are quoted in full in Den Boer’s intro. $10

65 | PASTERNAK, Boris; Tsvetayeva, Marina;
Rilke, Rainer Maria. Letter Summer 1926. NY:
Harcourt Brace Jovanovich (1985). First US edition.
251 pp w/index. Fine in near fine dust jacket that is
a bit edgeworn.Translated by Margaret Wettlin and
Walter Arndt. Promotional flyer and review slip
laid in. $40

email |  maser@detritus.com 
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66 | [PREVERT, Jacques]. Premier Plan 14:
Jacques Prevert. Lyon: Permier Plan (1960). First
edition. 144 pp. An abrasion to crown of spine (does
not effect printed text) else very good plus in
illustrated wrappers. Essays about, stills from, and
selections from the film work of Prevert. $25

67 | PYNCHON, Thomas. A Journey into the
Mind of Watts. Westminster: Mouldwarp (1983).
First edition. 11 pp. Fine in printed red stapled
wrappers. The first issue of this piracy. The essay
was originally published June 12, 1966 in the New
York Times Magazine. $100

68 | PYNCHON, Thomas. Low-Lands. London:
Aloes (1978). First edition. [32 pp]. Fine in stapled
wrappers. Pirated edition of this single short story
that originally appeared in EPOCH magazine in
1960. The first issue, with an isbn number and a
printed 60p price. And the publisher logo (a book
with a bite out of it). $25 

69 | PYNCHON, Thomas. Mortality and Mercy in
Vienna. London: Aloes Books (nd). First edition. [24
pp]. Fine in stapled wrappers. Cover photo by Jim
Pennington. First separate appearance of this short
story, which originally appeared in EPOCH
magazines in 1959. Lepper state 2. $25

70 | PYNCHON, Thomas. Slow Learner: Early
Stories. Boston: Little, Brown (1984). First edition.
193 pp. Fine in fine dust jacket. Review slip
laid in. $125

71 | PYNCHON, Thomas. The Small Rain.
London: Aloes Books (np). First edition. [20 pp].
Near fine in stapled wrappers. First separate
appearance of this piracy. Story was originally
published in the Cornell Writer of March 1959, and
later collected for Slow Learner. $35 
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72 | [PYNCHON, Thomas]. Cowart, David.
Thomas Pynchon: The Art of Allusion. Carbondale
& Edwardsville: Southern Illinois University Press
(1982). Second printing. 154 pp w/index. Very near
fine in near fine, price-clipped dust jacket with one
short closed tear. A view of Pynchon’s work via its
allusion to the arts, as opposed to the hard sciences.
The rear cover features a photograph of Pynchon as
a trainee in the USN. $20

73 | RILKE, Rainer Maria. Diaries of a Young
Poet. NY: Norton (1997). First edition. 306 pp
w/index. Fine in very near fine dust jacket with a
short tear at the top of the rear flap fold. Translated
by Edward Snow and Michael Winkler.
Promotional flyer laid in. $20

74 | ROSEMONT, Franklin; Rosemont,
Penelope; Garon, Paul. eds. The Forecast Is
Hot! Tracts & Other Collective Declarations of the
Surrealist Movement in the United States 1966-
1976. Chicago: Black Swan Press, 1997. First
edition. 276 pp w/index. Fine in gilt-stamped
boards. No dust jacket, as issued. $35

75 | ROSEMONT, Franklin; Rosemont,
Penelope; Garon, Paul. eds. The Forecast Is
Hot! Tracts & Other Collective Declarations of the
Surrealist Movement in the United States 1966-
1976. Chicago: Black Swan Press, 1997. First trade
paperback printing. 276 pp w/index. Fine in
illustrated wrappers. $15.95

76 | SHANGE, Ntozake. If I Can Cook / You Know
God Can. Boston: Beacon (1998). First edition. 113 pp.
Fine in fine dust jacket. Dated (1998) and SIGNED by
Shange. Promotional flyer laid in. $30

77 | SIMENON, Georges. The Snow was Black.
NY: Prentice-Hall (1950). First US edition. 246 pp.
Some light foxing and soiling to page edges, else
very good plus in like dust jacket that is lightly
edgeworn, has a few short tears and foxing.
Translated by the French by Louise Varese. $25
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78 | SIMON, Marjorie. The Long Distance
Oatmeal Eater. Aptos: Jazz Press (1985).
First edition. 44 pp. Fine in glossy illustrated
wrappers; a trade paperback original. SIGNED by
Simon. Poems. $15

79 | SNIDER, Charles. Solomon’s Seal.
Cincinnati: Little Man Press, 1942. First edition. [32
pp]. Small closed tear to upper edge of front cover,
else fine in stapled wrappers with very good plus
dust jacket. Fifteen sonnets by Snider with cover
and internal artwork by James Flora. One of 300
(of 400) copies. $35

80 | SNYDER, Gary. Sours of the Hills. (np):
Portents/Samuel Charters (1969). First edition.
Single large stiff sheet folded once vertically (14 1/2
x 8 inches, closed). Snyder’s poem, illustrated with
an ink drawing. One of 300 copies, issued as
“Portents 15.” $35

81 | [STARK, Richard]. pseud for Westlake,
Donald. The Sour Lemon Score. Greenwich: Fawcett
(1969). First edition. 160 pp. Near fine in illustrated
wrappers; a mass-market paperback original.
SIGNED by Westlake on the title page. $125

82 | STOCKHAUSEN, Karlheinz. Text ze
eigenen Weken zur Kunst Anderer Aktuelles. Band
2: Aufsätze 1952-1962. Köln: Verlag M. DuMont
Schauberg (1964). First edition. 271 pp w/index.
Toning to extrems, else near fine in illustrated
wrappers. Text entirely in German. $65

83 | TDR. Kirby, Michael. ed. The Drama Review:
New Performance & Manifestos (T-68). NY: New
York University (1975). Volume 19, number 4. 123
pp. Near fine in glossy illustrated wrappers.
Ten manifestos! $25

84 | THAYLER, Carl. West: A Novel. Beacon: Untitled,
2007. First edition. 129 pp. Fine in paper-covered boards
and fine printed dust jacket. Beautifully printed in
Naples. Thayler’s only novel, completed at the time of
his death in 2005, but unpublished until now. $25
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85 | WAKOSKI, Diane. The Wandering Tattler:
Poems. Driftless: Perishable Press, 1974. First
edition. [36 pp]. Fine in cloth-covered boards with
gilt-stamped leather spine in publisher’s full cloth-
covered slipcase. Poems with illustrations by Ellen
Lanyon. One of 130 numbered copies SIGNED by
Wakoski. Hamady 67. $375

86 | WOOLF, Virginia. Flush: A Biography.
London: Hogarth Press (1983). First printing of this
“new edition.” xix + 169 pp. Fine in very near fine
dust jacket with a prince increase sticker on front
flap. For this reissue, a friend and neighbor of the
Woolfs, the artist Trekkie Ritchie, has written
an introduction. $25

Books from the Story Line Press
(most signed)
87 | BAWER, Bruce. Prophets & Professors: Essays

on the Lives and Works of Modern Poets.
Brownsville: Story Line Press, 1995. First edition.
351 pp. One lower corner bumped, else near fine in
near fine dust jacket. Whole chapters devoted to
Dickinson, H.D., Stevens, Bogan, Jarrell, Berryman,
Ginsberg, and several others, as well as more
general essays on poetry and poetics. $22.50

88 | DOVE, Rita. The Darker Face of the Earth: A
Verse Play in Fourteen Scenes. Brownsville: Story
Line Press, 1994. First trade edition. 140 pp. Fine in
glossy illustrated wrappers; a trade paperback
original. SIGNED by Dove. $20

89 | DOVE, Rita. The Darker Face of the Earth: A
Verse Play in Fourteen Scenes. Brownsville: Story
Line Press, 1994. First edition. 140 pp. Fine in full
cloth. No dust jacket, as issued. One of 224 (of 300)
numbered copies SIGNED by Dove. $125
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90 | FEIRSTIEN, Frederick. ed. Expansive
Poetry: Essays on the New Narrative & The New
Formalism. Santa Cruz: Story Line Press (1989).
First trade paperback printing. 260 pp. Fine in
wrappers and near fine dust jacket with one short
closed edge-tear. Introduction by Frederick Turner.
SIGNED by Feirstein on the half-title page. $15

91 | HAINES, John. New Poems: 1980-88.
Brownsville: Story Line Press, 1990. First edition. 93
pp. Fine in near fine dust jacket with “Western
States Book Award 1990” sticker on front cover.
SIGNED by Haines. $55

92 | HALL, James B. Bereavements: Selected and
Collected Poems. Brownsville & Williams: Story
Line Press/Castle Peak Editions, 1991. First trade
paperback printing. 108 pp. Fine in glossy
illustrated wrappers. Introduction by Hazard
Adams. SIGNED by Hall. $15

93 | HITCHCOCK, George. The Racquet: A Novel.
Brownsville: Story Line Press (1993). First edition. 221
pp. Fine in near fine dust jacket with a little rubbing
to the rear panel. SIGNED by Hitchcock. $20

94 | JARMAN, Mark. Iris: A Poem. Brownsville:
Story Line Press, 1992. First edition. 126 pp. Fine in
fine dust jacket. SIGNED by Jarman. $45

95 | JARMAN, Mark. Unholy Sonnets. Ashland:
Story Line Press, 2000. First edition. 83 pp. Fine in
fine dust jacket. SIGNED by Jarman. $45

96 | JARMAN, Mark and McDowell, Robert.
The Reaper Essays. Brownsville: Story Line Press,
1996. First edition. 196 pp. Fine in illustrated
wrappers; a trade paperback original. SIGNED by
Jarman and McDowell. Co-written essays on poetry
that originally appeared in their co-edited
magazine The Reaper. $25
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97 | MASON, David. The Country I Remember:
Poems. Brownsville: Story Line Press, 1996. First
edition. 77 pp. Fine in fine dust jacket. Dated (5/96)
and SIGNED by Mason. $25

98 | MASON, David. The Country I Remember:
Poems. Brownsville: Story Line Press, 1996. First
trade paperback printing. 77 pp. Fine in illustrated
wrappers. SIGNED by Mason. $15

99 | MASON, David. The Poetry of Life and the
Life of Poetry: Essays and Reviews. Ashland: Story
Line Press, 2000. First edition. 203 pp. Fine in glossy
illustrated wrappers; a trade paperback original.
SIGNED by Mason on the title page. $17.50

100 | [POETRY ANTHOLOGY]. Jarman, Mark
and Mason, David. eds. Rebel Angels: 25 Poets
of the New Formalism. Brownsville: Story Line
Press, 1996. First trade paperback printing. 259 pp.
Fine in illustrated wrappers. Dated (10/96) and
SIGNED by Mason. $20

101 | ROAT, Ronald Clair. A Still and Icy Silence.
Brownsville: Story Line Press (1993). First edition.
325 pp. Fine in fine dust jacket. SIGNED by Roat. A
Stuart Mallory Mystery. $17.50

102 | ROAT, Ronald Clair. Close Softly the Doors.
Brownsville: Story Line Press, 1991. Second
printing. 148 pp. Two corners lightly bumped, else
very near fine in like dust jacket. SIGNED by Roat.
A detective novel. $15

103 | ROAT, Ronald Clair. High Walk. Brownsville:
Story Line Press, 1996. First edition. 246 pp. Near
fine in very good plus dust jacket. SIGNED by Roat
on the title page. A Stuart Mallory Mystery.$17.50
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Also…

NEW from Occasional Works

Troy Jollimore

The Errand

Menlo Park: Occasional Works (2007). First edition.
12 x 8 inch broadside printed in three colors.
Handset Bembo and Cochin type printed by
letterpress. One of 50 numbered copies SIGNED
by Jollimore. $20
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AVAILABLE BY MAIL ON REQUEST:

catalog 47—Irish Literature
Over 500 items.

Coming soon…
…we hope to finish by the end of the year:

catalog 48—Books About Film

catalog 51—Cleveland Plus

catalog 53—December New Arrivals

BACK CATALOGS…
downloadable as PDFs on the website.


